507913168 05/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7960294

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
	Name			
JOSEPH M. WOODAL	.L		10/25/2018	
JULIE B. BRUMBELOW			10/17/2018	
BARRETT R. MORTON			10/19/2018	
ALAN BUTTENHOFF			10/19/2018	
ROBERT BLANE HAYWOOD			10/19/2018	
DAVID PEARSON	DAVID PEARSON		10/12/2018	
Name:		SHAW INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	616 EAST WALNUT AVENUE			
City:	DALTON			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30722			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:	1		
		Number		
Property Type	e	Namber		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(678)	420-9301	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	6784209300		
Email:	higginsw@ballardspahr.com		
Correspondent Name:	BALL	ARD SPAHR LLP	
Address Line 1:	999 F	PEACHTREE STREET NE	
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 1600	
Address Line 4:	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		03269.0286U4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATTHEW J. LITTLEFIELD	
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew J. Littlefield #77,623/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/18/2023	

Total Attachments: 7	
source=03269.0286U4 - inventor assignment#page1.tif	
source=03269.0286U4 - inventor assignment#page2.tif	
source=03269.0286U4 - inventor assignment#page3.tif	
source=03269.0286U4 - inventor assignment#page4.tif	
source=03269.0286U4 - inventor assignment#page5.tif	
source=03269.0286U4 - inventor assignment#page6.tif	
source=03269.0286U4 - inventor assignment#page7.tif	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03269.0286U2 PAGE 1 of **7**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JOSEPH M. WOODALL, residing at 42 Cross Creek Drive, Ringgold, Georgia 30736, JULIE B. BRUMBELOW, residing at 1304 Rio Vista Drive, Dalton, Georgia 30720, BARRETT R. MORTON, residing at 20 Sterling Ct, Cartersville, Georgia 30120, ALAN BUTTENHOFF, residing at 415 Pat Cleburne Lane, Tunnel Hill, Georgia 30755, ROBERT BLANE HAYWOOD, residing at 132 Ridgeside Road, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37411, and DAVID PEARSON, residing at 132 Pearson Cir, Easley, South Carolina 29640 have invented new and useful improvements in "AUDIBLE ACOUSTIC PERFORMANCE TOOL" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on September 5, 2018 and assigned Application No. 16/122,537; and

WHEREAS, SHAW INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC., a Georgia corporation, whose address is 616 East Walnut Avenue, Dalton, Georgia 30722, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JOSEPH M. WOODALL, JULIE B. BRUMBELOW, BARRETT R. MORTON, ALAN BUTTENHOFF, ROBERT BLANE HAYWOOD, and DAVID PEARSON, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said SHAW INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for SHAW INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03269.0286U2 PAGE 2 of 3

AND, we, hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid SHAW INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 25 day of 2018.

..... (L.S.) IØSEPH M. WOODALI

State of County of

On this <u>A</u> day of <u>K</u> <u>No kak</u>, 2018, before me, a Notary Public came Joseph M. Woodall, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

444888888*888888888888888* JA (Sugges Notary Public My Commission Expires



ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03269.0286U2 PAGE 3 of J

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assi	gnment this 17 day of
Octoner 2018.	
Julie	B. Bunklow (L.S.)
JIH.IE B. BRUN	IBELOW
State of <u>Miorica</u>	
State of <u>Diorizia</u> County of <u>Whit-field</u>	
On this 17 day of October, 2018 Julie B. Brumbelow, to me known and known to be the indiv	before me, a Notary Public came
executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowle	
and deed.	NUNITINA ANT
Notary Public	
	ES/A WAR WEE
My Commission Expires: July 02, 2022	
228 TEST /	EST WILL O'SE
12/2014 (VA D) - 12/2014 (VAD) - 12/2014 (VA	AN CHAN
	Will CONTR

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03269.0286U2 PAGE 4 of 3

	have executed this Assignment this <u>1</u> day of
<u>Uctober</u> , 2018.	THAT RIVA (L.S.)
and the second se	BARRETT R. MORTON
State of Corgia	
State of <u>Corgia</u> County of <u>Whitfield</u>	
On this <u>19</u> day of Barrett R. Morton, to me known and	A Determined and the same to be his/her free act and NOY 8/NOY 8/

1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03269.0286U2 PAGE 5 of \$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of
ALAN BUTTENHOFF (L.S.)
State of
County of whitfield
On this <u>19</u> day of <u>Ottobut</u> , 2018, before me, a Notary Public came Alan Buttenhoff, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and balaba duly colonouladed the same to be big/her free act and
the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public / Notary Public
COUNTY INTERNET
-

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03269.0286U2 PAGE 6 of J

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this // day of
Obokin 2018.
$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$
RØBERT BLANE HAYWOOD
State of Diorgia
County of whit field
On this 19 day of Ottober, 2018, before me, a Notary Public came
Robert Blane Haywood , to me known and known to be the individual described in and who
executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
and deed
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Jak a 22012
CONNY AND CONNY AND

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03269.0286U2 PAGE 7 of \$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 12 day of October, 2018.

Dawd E Pearson (L.S.)

State of South Caroling

County of <u>Greenville</u>

On this 12 day of 0ctober, 2018, before me, a Notary Public came **David Pearson**, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Wyw 9t. milen Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Nevember 14, 2021

